#### 501976636 07/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Scarleski	06/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Levitation Sciences LLC	
Street Address:	6 South Laflin Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 813	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13360090

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Phone: 202-625-3500

Email: anna.franz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP (C/O PATENT A

Address Line 1: 2900 K STREET NW, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 341679-00001 CONT. 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Paniaguas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028481 FRAME: 0731 H \$40.00 13

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William J. Scarleski of 6 South Laflin Street, Unit 813, Chicago, IL 60607, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Levitation Sciences LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principle place of business at 6 South Laflin Street, Unit 813, Chicago, Illinois 60607, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in U.S. patent application, filed on January 27, 2012, Application No. 13/360,090, entitled "ACTIVE MATTRESS SPINNER" and all the right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

William J. Scarleski

PATENT REEL: 028481 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 07/03/2012**